.|2

Email: assumption@roger s.com

./%éumpf Lon

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K 3
Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

al/'ié/L

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794

OUR PARISH MISSION STATEMENT
(March 10, 1994)
"We endeavour to build for this community a
viable Christian Family that all will consider home."

MASS SCHEDULE:
Weekend - Saturday Evening:  4:00 p.m.
Sunday Morning:  9:00, 10:30 am.
& 12:00 noon
Weekdays- Monday to Friday: 8:00 am.

ASSUMPTION SCHOOL 746-4822
OCRCSSB-TRUSTEE:
TheresaM. Cousineau 235-2024

DEVOTIONS
ROSARY - 20 minutes before weekday M asses.
PRAYER TO OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP -
6:30 pm -7:00 pm every Wednesday.
FIRST WEDNESDAY MASS - 6:15 pm - 7:00 pm.
FIRST FRIDAY - Exposition and benediction ending at 9:00 am.

PASTORAL TEAM

Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana
Weekend Assistant:  Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap

Deacons. Rev. Rudy De Castro
Rev. Paul Beaudoin
Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion

OFFICE HOURS

Monday - Friday
12:30 pm to 4:30 pm

PASTORAL CARE

BAPTISMS - Arranged at least 2 months before date.
Parents must be registered and be active members of this
Parish for at least 3 months. Parish Preparation Program
required. At least one godparent must be a practising
Catholic.

CONFESSIONS - 15 minutes before all Weekday

Masses, as well as 3:30pm on Saturday; or by appointment
with the priest.

MARRIAGES - One of the couple must be a registered
member of the parish for at least 6 months and attend Mass
here regularly. Please make arrangements at least six months
before the wedding date. Marriage Preparation Course
required.

SACRAMENT OF THE SICK &
COMMUNION FOR SHUT-INS -

Anyone who wishes to receive Anointing of the Sick or Holy
Communion please cal the office to have your name put on
thelist.

FUNERALS - Arrangements should be made firstly
with the church, and then with the funeral director to insure
proper Christian burial.

127 -1



T-L.2T

THE BAPTISM OF OUR LORD

Mass Splentions for the Weetk

Sat, January 12" Christmas Weekday

4pm. tCharlie Muldoon by Myra Logue

and also For the Intentions of Irene Cormier by
Cornie & Lorraine Cormier

and also tJoseph Nunes by Elvira Levita

Sun., January 13" Baptism of the Lord
9am tEmile M. Morin by Staff & Students
of Assumption School
10:30 Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners
12 noon TFrancisco dela Questa
by Yola and Manny Beloy

8am. Weekday Masses January 14" to Jan. 18"

Mon.

Tues. tJeannette Lavergne by Linda & Don Hamrick
ed.

Thur. tMark Wood by Myra Logue
Fri. Poor Sinners & Holy Souls by a Parishioner

=

Sat, January 19" Weekday
4pm. tCharlie Muldoon by Myra Logue

Sun., January 20" 2"% Sunday in Ordinary Time

9am tJohn S. & Theresa Stanton by Mary Stanton
also  tCarl & Rose Linseman by Mary Stanton

10:30  tFrancis Ellieff by Jo-Anne Ellieff
12 noon For the Intentions of Assumption Parishioners

Weekly Financial Report 2013

Needed to Run the Parish (est.) ------------ $4,219.00
Collection: December 30th ------------------—- $2,880.35
Collection: January 6, 2013 ------------=------- $2,207.17

Please volunteer to reduce expenses

A copy of the Treasurer’s Monthly Financial Report is available
from the rectory office. If interested, please contact the
secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-8503.

LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

January 19" & January 20"

4:00 pm Deacon Paul Beaudoin; Florence Dunne
(EMHC-C);Mel Vincent Tejero(EMHC-C);
Lori Scott(L); Joan Lepage(L).

9:00 am  Frank Barrett(EMHC);Elena Inosante(EMHC-

C); Evelyn Quebec(EMHC-C);Betty Barrett(L)

Lynn Obero(L).

10:30am Deacon Phil Gosselin; Paul Panes(EMHC-
C);Edgardo Piol (EMHC-C);A.J.Plant(L);
Noreen/Gary Plant(L).

12 noon Elvira delos Santos(EMHC-C);Gloria Piol
(EMHC-C);Naty Recario (L);Flor Marcelo (L);
Pilar Dela Cuesta (C).

THANK YOU!

Special thanks go to Elim group for their generous
Christmas contribution to Assumption Parish of
$748.00. Also to all participants and volunteers of this
year's Simbag Gabi, this raised $2,099.00.

Thank you from Assumption Parish Temporal &
Pastoral Councils.

DONATIONS FOR FLOOD VICTIMS

Assumption Parish is collecting gently used clothing
and non-perishable canned food items to send to
victims of Typhoon Bopha (Pablo) in the Philippines.
The drop-off box is located at the front of the church.
Money donations can be put in a labeled envelope
and put in the collection basket during Mass or
dropped off at the parish office.

ANNUAL HOMELANDS MASS

At Notre Dame Cathedral on Sunday, January 27,
2:30 p.m. Multicultural communities are invited to
bring typical ‘finger food’ from their country of origin to
the Cathedral Hall before 2:15 p.m. The flag bearer
and those wearing national dress in the procession
are asked to be in the Hall by 2:00 p.m. (groups are
asked to RSVP to 613-738-5025, ext. 238 by Jan. 8).
All communities are welcome and encouraged to
attend.



JANUARY 13, 2013

FOR THE PARISH BULLETIN

Introduction to the Nicene Creed - Part Twelve.
This week we look at the Second Coming of Christ:
“HE WILL COME AGAIN IN GLORY TO JUDGE THE
LIVING AND THE DEAD AND HIS KINGDOM WILL
HAVE NO END.” We celebrate the First Coming of
Christ in his humility as a baby at Christmas in the
Mystery of the Incarnation. We look forward to his
Second Coming when he returns to earth in glory. At
that time, The Catechism of the Catholic Church
teaches us: “when he comes at the end of time to
judge the living and the dead, the glorious Christ will
reveal the secret disposition of hearts and will render
to each man according to his works, and according to
his acceptance or refusal of grace” (n. 682).
Sometimes we gloss over Jesus Christ's judgment
and take for granted that all will be saved but the
Creed speaks of Christ's ‘judging’ the living and the
dead. Our actions here in this life have real
consequences for eternity in the Kingdom of God.

PRO-LIFE APOLOGETICS TRAINING

Have you ever has difficulty in charitably responding to
arguments in favour of abortion? With Amanda Walsh,
at St. Mary’'s Hall, Jan. 14, 7:00 — 9:00 p.m. Info:
Helena (613-728-8378).

MEN’S BREAKFAST: St. Augustine (1060 Baseline),
Sat., Jan. 19, 8:00 a.m. In this Week of Prayer for
Christian Unity John Counsell, Discipleship pastor,
Bethel Pentecostal, will speak on "The Holy Spirit
speaks to us all." Cost: $5 (east door). Continental
breakfast. Confirmations required:
(breakfastformen@gmail.com) or Denis (613-228-
7646).

BE A MAN' MEN’S CONFERENCE: ‘Take Courage,
be a Man’ (1 Kings 2:2). Featuring Larry Richards,
author of ‘Be A Man'. April 27, 2013. Info:
(www.MenoftheEucharist.com); Keith Doucette (613-
790-4071); (keithdoucettedm@gmail.com).

POPE’'S PRAYER INTENTIONS FOR JANUARY
That in this Year of Faith Christians may deepen their
knowledge of the mystery of Christ and witness
joyfully to the gift of faith in him. Mission: That the
Christian communities of the Middle East, often
discriminated against, may receive from the Holy Spirit
the strength of fidelity and perseverance.

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary every Sunday
Parish Holy Hour every Monday
Temporal Council 2nd Tuesday
Pastoral Council third Thursday
Liturgy Committee 2nd Wednesday
Choir every Monday
C.W.L. third Tuesday
Altar Guild third Wednesday

Knights of Columbus 4™ Thursday

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair Mel Tabalba
Treasurer Nora Arriola

Member Gloria Piol

Member Deacon Phil Gosselin
Member Stephen McElroy

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Interim-Chair TBA
Vice Chair Wayne Chernow
Secretary Noreen Plant

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Coordinator Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Asst. Coord. Manny Beloy

Lectors & EM Lori Scott

Altar Guild Lori Scott

Altar Servers Melchor Tejero
Hospitality Thelma Harrigan Rock
Ushers Manny Beloy

Child. Liturgy Sherry Simpson

Music Ministry Joan Lepage
Sacristan Yola Beloy

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Coordinator Sherry Simpson
Baptism Preparation Deacon Beaudoin
Sacramental Prep Sherry Simpson
RCIA (819) Emie Fairweather
RCIA Betty Barrett
Bible Study Gerry Panes
RCIA Tina Kuchciak

10:30 am
8:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

262-4335
745-3433
731-4700
837-9347
746-3022

748-6064
612-4014

746-8503
421-3454
749-8455
749-8455
421-5110
260-5127
421-3454
421-3635
745-7935
421-3454

421-3635
746-8503
421-3635
643-1555
749-8708
834-1221
731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President Tina Kuchciak
Knights of Columbus  Art Cuenco
Pastoral Home Care Ricardo Santiago
Coordinator: Dianne Burns
Legion of Mary Emilyn Suficiencia
Youth Melchor Tejero
Outreach Emie Fairweather
All Hall Rentals Gloria Piol

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Pro-Life Rep Joan Lepage
Mission, D & P Edgardo Piol

731-8687
742-8670
842-9035
749-7702
851-8751
421-5110
643-1555
731-4700

746-8503
745-7935
731-4700



Liturgical Publications

3171 LENWORTH DR. #12 MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 (800) 268-2637

Dignity

Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home
180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa
Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options
Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680

SAMABYS

Beoutigue
ManicuresPedicures * Waxing
Bridal Makeup e Tinting
www.saaabys.com
187 McArthur Rd.
613.680.SABY (7229)

Robillard @:’:‘-WEAT HERALL
: ./ Meat Market Inc.
l(-:lgll:'l[}‘ll}l:g FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY
CHOICE WESTERN BEEF
i NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES
Free Hearlng TeStS POUR CONGELATEUR
198 McArthur Ave. 997 BRADLEY AVE.
613-745-5299 249-2030

Retirement Residence

@
NEW EDINBURGH SQUARE

420 Mackay Street 613-744-0901

Because lamily matters
Lt 1= take care of yours

Arbor Memorial Inc.

= el STEVEN
BE=S8 AL usk)
Insurance Brokers Ltd.

1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100
OTTAWA

Bus: 722-8073
Fax: 722-5382

5945 Jeanne D'Arc Blvd
613.266.4911

rer] Crsd

Wl i s B i o ] e
s e T RT TR g R E T LT O
ol o pnr FREE ink
i { "".J l:"'-r."lh‘-l.:
Rt
L]
Fl e e T ]

RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co.
P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc.

Roof Maintenance & Repairs
Air Barriers & Membranes

Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles,
Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245

), Shopping Locally Saves Gas!

WHELAN

FUNERAL HOME

L

Sean P. Copeland
call with confidence
515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488

U ed & Operated B

@ Grmetiére
eeoéwooa/

>
()e/nc'/z'/(‘y

ADYERTISE!

280 Beechwood Ave.
741-9530
Cemetery and Funeral Planning

Please Patronize
Our Advertisers!

For advertising space call

1-800-268-2637

Remember...

Let our advertisers know you
saw their ad here.

They make this bulletin possible.

cGarry Family Chapels

Flufse, Plaviafr & MeGarry

Chapels ® Cremation Services ® Columbariums
Serving your community at

1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200
www.McGarryFamily.ca

127 -1





