Assumption Parish

**Email:** assumption@rogers.com



OUR PARISH MISSION STATEMENT (March 10, 1994) "We endeavour to build for this community a viable Christian Family that all will consider home."

#### MASS SCHEDULE:

Weekend -	Saturday Evening:	4:00 p.m.
	Sunday Morning:	9:00, 10:30 a.m.
		& 12:00 noon
Weekdays -	Monday to Friday:	8:00 a.m.

ASSUMPTION SCHOOL	746-4822
OCRCSSB-TRUSTEE:	
Theresa M. Cousineau	235-2024

#### **DEVOTIONS**

ROSARY - 20 minutes before weekday Masses. PRAYER TO OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP -6:30 pm -7:00 pm every Wednesday. FIRST WEDNESDAY MASS - 6:15 pm - 7:00 pm. FIRST FRIDAY - Exposition and benediction ending at 9:00 am.

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K3 Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794 Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

# PASTORAL TEAM

Pastor: Weekend Assistant: Deacons:

Secretary:

Rev. Pedro Arana Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap Rev. Rudy De Castro Rev. Paul Beaudoin Ms. Judy Filion

**OFFICE HOURS** 

Monday - Friday 12:30 pm to 4:30 pm

# PASTORAL CARE

**BAPTISMS** - Arranged at least 2 months before date. Parents must be registered and be active members of this Parish for at least 3 months. Parish Preparation Program required. At least one godparent must be a practising Catholic.

**CONFESSIONS** - 15 minutes before all Weekday Masses, as well as 3:30pm on Saturday; or by appointment with the priest.

MARRIAGES - One of the couple must be a registered member of the parish for at least 6 months and attend Mass here regularly. Please make arrangements at least six months before the wedding date. Marriage Preparation Course required.

## **SACRAMENT OF THE SICK & COMMUNION FOR SHUT-INS -**

Anyone who wishes to receive Anointing of the Sick or Holy Communion please call the office to have your name put on the list.

**FUNERALS** - Arrangements should be made firstly with the church, and then with the funeral director to insure proper Christian burial.

# <u>Mass Intentions for the Week</u>

 <u>Sat, January 12<sup>th</sup>, Christmas Weekday</u>
<u>4pm.</u> †Charlie Muldoon by Myra Logue
<u>and also</u> For the Intentions of Irene Cormier by Cornie & Lorraine Cormier
and also †Joseph Nunes by Elvira Levita

# Sun., January 13<sup>th</sup>, Baptism of the Lord

 <u>9am</u> †Emile M. Morin by Staff & Students of Assumption School
<u>10:30</u> Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners
<u>12 noon</u> †Francisco dela Questa by Yola and Manny Beloy

## 8am. Weekday Masses January 14th to Jan. 18th

<u>Mon.</u>

<u>Tues.</u> †Jeannette Lavergne by Linda & Don Hamrick Wed.

Thur. †Mark Wood by Myra Logue

Fri. Poor Sinners & Holy Souls by a Parishioner

## <u>Sat, January 19<sup>th</sup>, Weekday</u>

4pm. †Charlie Muldoon by Myra Logue

## Sun., January 20th, 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time

**9am**†John S. & Theresa Stanton by Mary Stanton**also**†Carl & Rose Linseman by Mary Stanton

<u>10:30</u> †Francis Ellieff by Jo-Anne Ellieff <u>12 noon</u> For the Intentions of Assumption Parishioners

#### Weekly Financial Report 2013

Needed to Run the Parish (est.) \$4,219.00
Collection: December 30th \$2,880.35
Collection: January 6, 2013 \$2,207.17

#### Please volunteer to reduce expenses

A copy of the Treasurer's Monthly Financial Report is available from the rectory office. If interested, please contact the secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-8503.

#### LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

#### January 19<sup>th</sup> & January 20<sup>th</sup>

- **4:00 pm** Deacon Paul Beaudoin; Florence Dunne (EMHC-C);Mel Vincent Tejero(EMHC-C); Lori Scott(L); Joan Lepage(L).
- 9:00 am Frank Barrett(EMHC);Elena Inosante(EMHC-C); Evelyn Quebec(EMHC-C);Betty Barrett(L) Lynn Obero(L).
- 10:30am Deacon Phil Gosselin; Paul Panes(EMHC-C);Edgardo Piol (EMHC-C);A.J.Plant(L); Noreen/Gary Plant(L).
- **12 noon** Elvira delos Santos(EMHC-C);Gloria Piol (EMHC-C);Naty Recario (L);Flor Marcelo (L); Pilar Dela Cuesta (C).

## THANK YOU!

Special thanks go to Elim group for their generous Christmas contribution to Assumption Parish of \$748.00. Also to all participants and volunteers of this year's Simbag Gabi, this raised \$2,099.00.

Thank you from Assumption Parish Temporal & Pastoral Councils.

## DONATIONS FOR FLOOD VICTIMS

Assumption Parish is collecting gently used clothing and non-perishable canned food items to send to victims of Typhoon Bopha (Pablo) in the Philippines. The drop-off box is located at the front of the church. Money donations can be put in a labeled envelope and put in the collection basket during Mass or dropped off at the parish office.

## ANNUAL HOMELANDS MASS

At Notre Dame Cathedral on **Sunday**, **January 27**, **2:30 p.m.** Multicultural communities are invited to bring typical 'finger food' from their country of origin to the Cathedral Hall before 2:15 p.m. The flag bearer and those wearing national dress in the procession are asked to be in the Hall by 2:00 p.m. (groups are asked to RSVP to 613-738-5025, ext. 238 by **Jan. 8**). All communities are welcome and encouraged to attend.

127 - 1

## FOR THE PARISH BULLETIN

## Introduction to the Nicene Creed - Part Twelve.

This week we look at the Second Coming of Christ: "HE WILL COME AGAIN IN GLORY TO JUDGE THE LIVING AND THE DEAD AND HIS KINGDOM WILL HAVE NO END." We celebrate the First Coming of Christ in his humility as a baby at Christmas in the Mystery of the Incarnation. We look forward to his Second Coming when he returns to earth in glory. At that time. The Catechism of the Catholic Church teaches us: "when he comes at the end of time to judge the living and the dead, the glorious Christ will reveal the secret disposition of hearts and will render to each man according to his works, and according to his acceptance or refusal of grace" (n. 682). Sometimes we gloss over Jesus Christ's judgment and take for granted that all will be saved but the Creed speaks of Christ's 'judging' the living and the dead. Our actions here in this life have real consequences for eternity in the Kingdom of God.

## **PRO-LIFE APOLOGETICS TRAINING**

Have you ever has difficulty in charitably responding to arguments in favour of abortion? With Amanda Walsh, at St. Mary's Hall, Jan. 14, 7:00 - 9:00 p.m. Info: Helena (613-728-8378).

MEN'S BREAKFAST: St. Augustine (1060 Baseline), Sat., Jan. 19, 8:00 a.m. In this Week of Prayer for Christian Unity John Counsell, Discipleship pastor, Bethel Pentecostal, will speak on "The Holy Spirit speaks to us all." Cost: \$5 (east door). Continental breakfast. Confirmations required: (breakfastformen@gmail.com) or Denis (613-228-7646).

BE A MAN' MEN'S CONFERENCE: 'Take Courage, be a Man' (1 Kings 2:2). Featuring Larry Richards, author of 'Be A Man'. April 27, 2013. Info: (www.MenoftheEucharist.com); Keith Doucette (613-790-4071); (keithdoucettedm@gmail.com).

POPE'S PRAYER INTENTIONS FOR JANUARY That in this Year of Faith Christians may deepen their knowledge of the mystery of Christ and witness joyfully to the gift of faith in him. Mission: That the Christian communities of the Middle East, often discriminated against, may receive from the Holy Spirit the strength of fidelity and perseverance.

#### SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary	every Sunday	10:30 am
Parish Holy Hour	every Monday	8:30 am
Temporal Council	2nd Tuesday	7:00 pm
Pastoral Council	third Thursday	7:00 pm
Liturgy Committee	2nd Wednesday	7:00 pm
Choir	every Monday	7:00 pm
C. W. L.	third Tuesday	7:00 pm
Altar Guild	third Wednesday	7:00 pm
Knights of Columbus	4 <sup>th</sup> Thursday	7:00 pm

	PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL	
Chair	Mel Tabalba	262-4335
Treasurer	Nora Arriola	745-3433
Member	Gloria Piol	731-4700
Member	Deacon Phil Gosselin	837-9347
Member	Stephen McElroy	746-3022

#### PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Interim-Chair	ТВА	
Vice Chair	Wayne Chernow	748-6064
Secretary	Noreen Plant	612-4014

#### LITURGY COMMITTEE

Coordinator	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Asst. Coord.	Manny Beloy	421-3454
Lectors & EM	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Guild	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Servers	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Hospitality	Thelma Harrigan Rock	260-5127
Ushers	Manny Beloy	421-3454
Child. Liturgy	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Music Ministry	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Sacristan	Yola Beloy	421-3454

#### **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**

Coordinator	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Baptism Preparation	Deacon Beaudoin	746-8503
Sacramental Prep	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
RCIA (819)	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
RCIA	Betty Barrett	749-8708
Bible Study	Gerry Panes	834-1221
RCIA	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687

#### PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687
Knights of Columbus	Art Cuenco	742-8670
Pastoral Home Care	Ricardo Santiago	842-9035
Coordinator:	Dianne Burns	749-7702
Legion of Mary	Emilyn Suficiencia	851-8751
Youth	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Outreach	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
All Hall Rentals	Gloria Piol	731-4700

#### SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Pro-Life Rep	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Mission, D & P	Edgardo Piol	731-4700

